OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 01/31/2009)



05-29-2009

5-26.09

RTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ГАЦ	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	103562007 w address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Manuel Loret de Mola	Name: The Young Engineers
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Charles Address and Address an
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 25841 Commercentre Drive
Execution Date(s) May 18, 2009	
□ Merger □ Merger	City: Culver City
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State: California
☐ Joint Research Agreement	Country USA Zin. 92/20
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 92630
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🔲 No
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗵 Yes 🗌 No document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12/384,064	D. I alent No.(5)
Additional numbers att	ochod? 🗔 Vaa - 🔯 Na
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Joseph E. Mueth, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Joseph E. Mueth Law	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Corporation	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed
Street Address: 100 E. Corson Street, Suite 300	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City Daradaya	8. Payment Information
City: Pasadena	
State: California Zip: 91103-3842	
Phone Number: 626-584-0396	Denocit Apparent Number 12 1993
Fax Number: 626-584-6862	Deposit Account Number 13,4892
Email Address: sshore@josephemueth.com	Authorized User Name Joseph E. Mueth
9. Signature:	May 21, 2009
Signature	Date
Joseph E. Mueth	Total number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 05/28/2009 HJAHAI 00000011 12384064

Name of Person Signing

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 022754 FRAME: 0373

sheet, attachments, and documents:

Additional Receiving Party

Applied Concepts Aircraft Solutions, Inc. 7968 SW Jack James Drive Stuart, Florida 34997 USA

2

PATENT REEL: 022754 FRAME: 0374

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; multiple assignees) Docket No. 246-113					
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title	and interest: (check all that apply):			
×	United States of America rights, title				
\boxtimes	5				
×	United States Patent Application Ser				
	Date of Execution: March 30, 2		9		
	International (PCT) Patent Applicat	ion Serial No.			
	Other (specify)				
Title of the 1	nvention				
TWO ASSE	MBLY PARTS LATCH				
Inventors (a					
	Name	Address			
Manuel Lor	et de Mola	11319 Sandy Run Road, Jupiter, Florida 3	3478		
J					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					

PATENT REEL: 022754 FRAME: 0375

AS04A/REV02

(Multiple inventors; r	246-113			
Assignees				
Name	Address			
The Young Engineers	25841 Commercentre Drive Lake Forest, California 92630			
Name	Address			
Applied Concepts Aircraft Solutions, Inc.	7968 SW Jack James Drive Stuart, Florida 34997			
Name	Address			
Name	Address			
Name	Address			
		·		
Name	Address			
Name	Address			
Name	Address			

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

[Page 2 of 4]

Docket No.

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; multiple assignees)

Docket No. 246-113

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignees;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention based upon said application(s) as identified above, said patents, domestic and forein as identified above, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of said application(s) for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignees, who will hold said rights, title and interest in equal shares;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignees, as co-assignees of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid Invention, as the Assignees or their Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at their own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date May 2009	
Manuel Loret de Mola		

[Page 3 of 4]

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; multiple assignees)

Docket No. 246-113

	(Although not	arization is no	t necessary, it v		tarization rima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
E. at	Executed this	1874	day of	May ,	in the year 2009
State of F	Florida			· ·	(Signature of Inventor)
County of	Markin			/	*
who ackno	personally a owledged the e same this	e foregoing			act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year 2009
	A CALL	Notary Public S Deborah Gribbo My Commission Expires 02/15/	on n DD640822	-	Bullerah Chribben (Notary Public)
at	recuied this-	Expiles Operior	day of		in the year
State of				-	(Signature of Inventor)
County of					
who ackno	personally a owledged the e same this		instrument day of	to be a free ac	ct and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year
	<u></u>				(Notary Public)
	xecuted this		day of		
Es at	Accused this			•	in the year
at	xecuteu tries			-	in the year (Signature of Inventor)
				-	
at State of County of Before me	personally a owledged the	ippeared	instrument	_	(Signature of Inventor) Ct and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
at State of County of Before me	personally a owledged the	ippeared		_	(Signature of Inventor)

[Page 4 of 4]